2024 Asphalt Paving Project "A" (#8948831)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 02/21/2024 10:30 AM CST

					American Asphalt of Wisconsin		RC Pavers LLC/Ron Christiansen Trucking Inc.						
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension					
Base Bid													
1	204.0100	Removing Pavement	SY	60	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00					
2	204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	SY	376	\$18.40	\$6,918.40	\$12.00	\$4,512.00					
3	204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	44,016	\$2.60	\$114,441.60	\$4.04	\$177,824.64					
4	305.0115.S	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-inch	CY	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$600.00					
5	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch	CY	160	\$29.70	\$4,752.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00					
6	390.0203	Base Patching Asphaltic	SY	100	\$102.00	\$10,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00					
7	415.1090	Concrete Pavement HES 9-Inch	SY	60	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$195.00	\$11,700.00					
8	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	100	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00					
9	416.1711.S	Concrete Pavement Clean and Repair	LF	3,150	\$13.30	\$41,895.00	\$4.46	\$14,049.00					
10	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	2,203	\$4.80	\$10,574.40	\$5.00	\$11,015.00					
11	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	311	\$94.88	\$29,507.68	\$83.27	\$25,896.97					
12	460.5225.S	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	775	\$86.26	\$66,851.50	\$88.80	\$68,820.00					
13	460.6224.S	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	Ton	1,686	\$83.76	\$141,219.36	\$81.85	\$137,999.10					
14	460.6224.F	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S w/Forta-Fi	Ton	455	\$96.04	\$43,698.20	\$100.17	\$45,577.35					
15	611.0420	Reconstructing Manholes	Each	4	\$3,350.00	\$13,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00					
16	611.0535.S	Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm & Sanitary)	Each	10	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00					
17	611.0536.S	Manhole Covers Neenah R-1689 (Storm & Sanitary)	Each	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00					
18	611.8110.S	Adjusting Manhole Covers	Each	6	\$1,660.00	\$9,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00					
19	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00					
20	625.0600.S	Topsoil, Seed and Fertilizer	SY	50	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00					
21	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$16,360.00	\$16,360.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00					
22	646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-inch	LF	3,320	\$1.75	\$5,810.00	\$1.80	\$5,976.00					
23	646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-inch (White)	LF	205	\$2.15	\$440.75	\$2.25	\$461.25					
24	646.5021.S	Marking Arrow Epoxy (Type 1)	Each	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00					
25	646.5022.S	Marking Arrow Epoxy (Type 2)	Each	3	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$330.00	\$990.00					
26	646.5023.S	Marking Arrow Epoxy (Type 3)	Each	4	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00					

					American Asphalt of		RC Pavers LLC/Ron	
					Wisconsin		Christiansen Trucking Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
27	646.5120	Marking Words Epoxy	Each	3	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$340.00	\$1,020.00
28	646.5220.S	Marking Symbols Epoxy	Each	4	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$335.00	\$1,340.00
29	646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch (White)	LF	132	\$17.50	\$2,310.00	\$18.00	\$2,376.00
30	646.7430.S	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 12-Inch (White)	LF	731	\$11.00	\$8,041.00	\$11.00	\$8,041.00
31	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	1,690	\$1.95	\$3,295.50	\$2.00	\$3,380.00
32	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	190	\$2.95	\$560.50	\$3.00	\$570.00
Base Bid Total:						\$588,045.89		\$628,898.31